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BOLANDATHLETICS

Dear

Congratulation with your selection onto the Boland Team to
the 2017 SA Senior Track and Field Championships that
will take place from 21-22 April 2017 on the Mc Arthur
Stadium, Potchefstroom. You are selected for the following
event(s):

Please see attached team

CONFIRMATION:
Please confirm your availability by completing the form at
the bottom.

CLOTHING

Boland Clothing must be worn during the 2017 SA Senior
Track and Field Championships, especially during the
medal ceremony. Please note that the athlete’s medal will
not be issued if the athlete’s is not properly dressed in the
provincial colours, or do not turn up for the medal
ceremony. No excuse will be accepted (IAAF and ASA
Rule).

Boland Athletics clothing can be purchased at the Boland
Athletics Head Office at the Dal Josaphat Stadium in Paarl
on Wednesday, 12 April 2017 from 14h00 till 18h00.The
purchase prizes are:

BRIEFING DOCUMENT FOR THE BOLAND TEAM TO THE 2017
SA SENIOR TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

21-22 APRIL 2017, Mc ARTHUR STADIUM, POTCHEFSTROOM

1. R400,00 — Boland Track Suit
2. R180,00 - Boland Athletics T-Shirt
3. R140,00 Boland Athletics Vest/Crop Top

BANK DETAILS FOR DIRECT TRANSACTIONS:
Account name: Boland Athletics;

Branch: Standard Bank, Paarl;

Branch Code: 050210

Account Number: 072179503

WITHDRAWALS

Withdrawals from the Boland Team to the 2017 SA Senior
Track and Field Championships must be done in writing
before or on 7 April 2017 to fax; 021 868 0009 or e-mail
office@bolandathletics.com.

TRAVEL AND ACCOMMODATION EXPENSES

Travelling will be by bus and accommodation will be
arranged Boland Athletics.

Cost will be determined on the amount of athletes that will
travel with the team by bus. Any other arrangements will be
for the athletes own cost. The total expenses will be send
to the athletes on Monday, 10 April 2017.

REPORTING OF THE BOLAND TEAM

The Boland team will report to their Management on
Thursday, 20 April 2017 at 20h00 for a team meeting in the
hotel.

TEAM MANAGEMENT

POSITION NAME TEL:

Chef de Mission Brandon du Plessis

Senior Manager Rejane Willemse 0839591369
Team Manager Hendry Mathews 0836420176
Head Coach Basil Jantjies 0820455030

PLEASE COMPLETE AND FAX BACK TO

EMAIL TO:

021 - 868 0009 BEFORE 07 APRIL 2017 OR

Name:

: Contact number:

| confirm that | will participate at the 2017 SA
Senior Track and Field Championships

| confirm that | will not participate at the 2017 Senior
Track and Field Championships. A medical certificate
must accompany a withdrawal.

PLEASE NOTE:

All Individual Entries must be submitted by 12:00 on Friday 7 April 2017.

The cost of an Individual Entry is R200.00
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BOLANDATHLETICS

TUESDAY 4 MARCH 2017
BOLAND ATHLETICS TEAM FOR ASA SENIOR TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS 2017

Nienka
Justine
Keegan
Jean-Mare
Jodie
Kian-Lee
Anje

Luvo
Ronaldo
Janke
Eckhardt
Jaun
Valco
Brittany
Leandre
Samantha
Shaun
Wynand
Linford
Kwesi
Junior
Brynn-Peter
Nicol
Hennie
Jaden
Gardeo
Rogail
Anrune
Leandra
Shannon

Du Toit
Palframan
Fourie
Senekal
Sedras

Du Toit
Viljoen
Nkewu
Mackenzie
Van Wyk
Van der Watt
De Swardt
Van Wyk
Ludick
Ketch
Pretorius
de Jager
du Toit
Maree
Mtoba
Mphefu
Kemp
Laubscher
Beukes
Flagg
Isaacs
Joseph
Liebenberg
Custodio
Arendse

(MAT: 1870)
(MAT: 65)
(MAT: 324)
(MAT: 763)
(MAT: 431)
(MAT: 1862)
(PAC:167)
(MAT: 1877)
(STE: 430)
(MAT: 1983)
(PAC: 229)
(MAT: 1898)
(PAC: 72?)
(PAC: 72?)
(MAT: 1849)
(MAT: 445)
(MAT: 23)
(MAT: 1989)
(PAC: 933)
(MAT: 319)
(PAC: 1534)
(PAC: 344)
(PAC: 223)
(MAT: 465)
(MAT: 333)
(MAT: 767)
(MAT: 1848)
(MAT: 1878)
(PAC:???)
(MAT: 787)

Heptathlon
400m/200m
HJ
400mH/100mH
PV

PV

PV

HJ

DEC (Under 18)
100mH

PV

PV

PV

TJ

HEP (Under 18)
LJ/100m

400m

200m

400mH

TJ

TJ

DT

HT

DEC

400m

400m

400mH

400m

400m

200m




RELAYS

These athletes MUST be available for the relays they have been selected for in order to be included in the

Boland team.

MEN 4 x 400m

Shaun de Jager (MAT: 23) 400m
Wynand du Toit (MAT: 1989) 200m
Linford Maree (PAC: 933) 400mH
Jaden Flagg (MAT: 333) 400m
Gardeo Isaacs (MAT: 767) 400m
WOMEN 4 x 400m

Justine Palframan (MAT: 65) 400m/200m
Jean-Mare Senekal (MAT: 763) 400mH/100mH
Rogail Joseph (MAT: 1848) 400mH
Anrune Liebenberg (MAT: 1878) 400m
Leandra Custodio (PAC:??7?) 400m
WOMEN 4 x 100m

Samantha Pretorius (MAT: 445) LJ/100m
Janke Van Wyk (MAT: 1983) 100mH
Brittany Ludick (PAC: ?7?77) TJ
Shannon Arendse (MAT: 787) 200m
PLEASE NOTE:

Athletes not in the team have the right to appeal within 48 hours after the announcement of the team for
reconsideration of the decision in writing, to be made to the Boland Athletics office at fice@bolandathletics.com.
The appeal should include all information the athlete considers relevant to the selection panel’s reconsideration
of its decision.

Please note the appeal is against the athlete's non-selection, not against the qualifying standards or the process.
Appeals close at 12:00 on Thursday 6 March 2017.

From the Boland Athletics Office.
For more information e-Mail: office@bolandathletics.com
Website: www.bolandathletics.com



